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SOFTBOL DE LA HABANA

PLAYER
Abdiel Saez
Andres Reyna
Antonio Aristigui
Antonio Hernandez
Arnoldo Lopez
Daniel Garcia
Dionis Caballero
Felix Lerena
Jeordanys Gutierrez
Jorge F. Pifieiro
Kevin Rua
Maikel Viltres
Manuel Acosta
Norberto Alonso
Pedro Alarcon
Raidel Murgado
Rosbel Hardy
Yansel Alvarez
Yansel Valdes
Yoandri Guzman
Yosvani Rojas
Yosvany Rojas
Yunior Araujo
Yusel Valdes
TOTAL

PLAYER
Daniel Garcia
Leopoldo Rodriguez
Yansel Alvarez
Yasel Alvarez

TOTAL

CB
24
6
17
2
25
0
41
34
36
32
9
27
25
7
38
0
40
0
6
34
8
22
4
17

| Super Clasico de la Habana
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27
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5
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3
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0
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4
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1
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0
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1
6
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Eliminatoria + Cruces + Final

Suns Rays
Ofensiva

BR CR CI SH SF BB Bl SO DB O-l BPD OPS
O 0 3 0 0 4 0 3 1 0 0 73
0O O 4 0 0O 1 0 0 0 O 0 1500
0O O 6 0 0O 1 0 3 1 O 0 1580
0O O 0 0 0O 1 0 0 0 O 0 500
0O O 6 0 0O 5 2 4 0 O 1 850
0 O 0 0 0O 0 0O O o o 0 0

0 O 19 O 2 3 2 2 2 0 1 1287
0O O 17 O o 3 2 1 1 O 1 1692
0O O 9 0 0O 5 0 2 0 O 0 1154
0O O 12 O 2 3 1 1 0 O 0 1284
0O O 1 0 0O 2 0 2 0 O 0 619
0 O 15 O 0O 5 0 0 3 O 1 1930
0O O 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 O 2 606
0 O 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 O 0 1821
0O O 11 O o 7 1 1 2 O 1 1650
0O O 0 0 0O 0O 0O O O o 0 0

0O 0 11 0 o0 10 0 3 0 0 O 1458
0O O 0 0 0O 0O 0O O o o 0 0

0O O 1 0 0O 0 0O O o o 0 1167
0 O 5 0 0O 5 0 4 1 O 1 1013
0O O 0 0 0O 3 0 1 0 O 0 900
0 O 5 0 1 4 0 1 2 O 0 1279
0O O 0 0 0O 1 0 1 0 O 0 833
0O O 7 0 0O 2 0 1 0 O 0 953
0 0 136 O 7 68 8 30 15 O 8 1257

Lanzadores

JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB Bl 2B 3B HR
0 256 312 90 75 58 9 41 2 15 5 23

0 13 14 6 6 5 0 1 0 3 0

0O 53 59 17 14 12 9 3 1 0

0 29 43 11 16 16 1 12 3 0

0 351 428 124 111 91 19 57 6 26 5 30

oBP
417
500
647
500
400

463
559
444
469
333
667
320
571
684

625

500
441
500
545
500
353
507

o O O o o

SLG
316
1000
933

450

824
1133
710

815

286

1263
286

1250
966

833

667
571
400
733
333
600
750

SF
10

10

AVE
263
400
600

250

412
500
355
444
143
526
238
500
586

500

500
321
200
400
333
267
404

DB

13

10

14

11

13

10

10

13

12

13

14

INN
48,0
11,0
26,0
2,0
52,0
47,0
72,0
58,0
66,0
55,0
18,0
49,0
48,0
10,0
70,0
1,0
68,0
8,0
10,0
71,0
10,0
35,0
11,0
30,0
77,0
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Defensa
DP O A
2 15 2
0 O 0
0 2 0
0 O 0
0 15 1
1 8 8
4 19 26
0 25 1
2 19 0
2 22 2
0 4 0
2 14 12
0 2
0 0
1 17 2
0 3 0
0 20 0
1 3
0 1
2 12 10
0 oO0 0
0 9 1
0
1 11
7 229 73
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57,1
2,0
12,0
6,0
77,1

2,28
3,50
1,67
3,83
2,34

7,08
17,50
7,00
18,67
8,24

TL
17

17
16
48
26
19
26

27

20

22

27

10

12
318

AVE
352
462
321
379
353

PROM_D
1000

1000

941
1000
938
1000
1000
923
1000
963
1000
1000
950
1000
909
1000
1000
815

1000
750

1000
950



